WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,
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RESOLVED,
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RESOLUTION
concerning

WATIVER OF TUITION FEES FOR VETERANS

November 3, 1978

The policy of the Board of Trustees for State Colleges, as
stated in State College Resolution #TL-53a, provides for the
waiver of tuition fees only for Vietnam Era veterans, and

of the General Statutes, effective July 1, 1978, to mandate
that the Board of Trustees for State Colleges shall waive
tuition fees at any of the State Colleges:

.sofor any veteran having served in time of war, as defined
in subsection (a) of section 27-103, who has been accepted
for admission to such institution, provided such veteran
was a resident of Connecticut at the time he entered the
service of the armed forces of the United States or was a
resident of Connecticut while so serving and is a resident
of Connecticut at the time he is accepted for admission to
such institution...,

be it

That, effective retroactively to July 1, 1978, State College
Resolution #TU~53a is rescinded, and be it

That, effective retroactively to July 1, 1978, tuition for
qualified veterans shall be waived at the State Colleges in
accordance with the provisions of Subsection (b)(2) of Section
10-116 of the General Statutes.
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Public Act 78-175 revised Subsection (b)(2) of Section 10-116
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November 21, 1978 BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

Dr. James A. Frost

Executive Director

The Connecticut State Colleges
P.0, Box 2008

New Britain, Connecticut 06050

Dear Jim:

Thank you for sending copies of State College Resolutions
#78-103 and #78-104 which your Board of Trustees approved
on November 3, 1978. These provide for waivers of

tuition and certain fees for veterans having served in

time of war, but do not affect the tuition or fee schedules
to which the waivers apply.

Under Section 8 of Public Act 77-573, Board of Higher
Education approval is required for changes in tuition and
fee schedules. No mention is made of waivers. Therefore,
since these resolutions do not change tuition or fee
schedules, their approval by the Board of Higher Education
is not required.

Sinceraly yours, T

__Mibhael D. Usdan /
~ Commissionépr—_ ¢

MDU:GS:w

Copy to: Dr. Carl Robinson
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Dr. Jdames A. Frost

Executive Director

The Connecticut State Colleges
P.0. Box 2008

New Britain, Connecticut 06050

Dear Jim:

Thank you for sending copies of State College Resolutions
#78-103 and #78-104 which your Board of Trustees approved
on November 3, 1978. These provide for waivers of

tuition and certain fees for veterans having served in

time of war, but do not affect the tuition or fee schedules
to which the waivers apply.

Under Section 8 of Public Act 77-573, Board of Higher
Education approval is required for changes in tuition and
fee schedules. No mention is made of waivers. Therefore,
since these resolutions do not change tuition or fee
schedules, their approval by the Board of Higher Education
is not required.

Sinceraly yours,

Miéhael D. Usdan
Commissioner
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Copy to: Dr. Carl Robinson




